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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number
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1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—
continued.

VOTE No.

Subdivision No. II.—House of Representatives.

SALARIES—-
Second Clerk Assistant
Sergeant-at-Arms
Reader and Clerk of Bills and Pa,pers
Accountant
Clerk and Typist
Clerk to Mr. Speaker
Committee Clerks: 3 at £220
Chief Messenger e
Agsistant Chief Messenger
Messenger (to Mr. Speaker) ...
Interpreter and Translator ...

NON-PERMANENTS. £

1,245
368

7,260

‘BExtra Clerks
Extra Committee Repmtlng
Extra Messengers

OraER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Office requisites
Printing and stationery .
Telephone services (1nclud1ng mstallatlon extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlhure -
cidental to the other items of this subdivision

Total—Subdivision No., II

Subdivision No. III.—Law Drafting Office.

SALARIES—

Bill Drafting Department—
Law Draftsman

Assistant Law Dra,ftsmen— £
1 at £576 576
1 at £495 495

Compilation Department—
Compiler of Statutes

Clerical and General—
Typist and Office Assistant

Orner CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO——

Annual certificates under uhe Law Practitioners Act,
1908

Compilation and printing “Tndex to the Laws of
New Zealand”’ (recoverable)

Office requisites, printing and stationery,
and contingencies

Purchase of law reports and other pubhcatxons

Taxi-hire

Telephone services (mc]udmg msta,llatlon extensmm
maintenance, rent, and calls) .

Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman
visiting France investigating earthquake legislation

posna.ge

Estimated credits-in-aid under Seetion 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—
Sale of “Index to the Laws of New £
Zealand ”’ . 350

Total-—Subdivision No. III

1931-32.

495
270
405
338
270
207
675
315
297
288

25

8,873
12,458

50
500

450
20

1,020

1,110

1,071
110
216

2,507

593

£

13,478

3,100
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