36

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	Item.	VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS— continued.	1931-	32.
1931–32.		Subdivision No. II.—House of Representatives.	£	£
1	7	Salaries—- Second Clerk Assistant	495	
1		Sergeant-at-Arms	270	
1		Reader and Clerk of Bills and Papers	405	
1 -	·	Accountant	338	
1		Clerk and Typist	270	
1		Clerk to Mr. Speaker	207	
3		Committee Clerks: 3 at $\pounds 225$	675	
1		Chief Messenger	315	
1		Assistant Chief Messenger	297	
1		Messenger (to Mr. Speaker)	288	
1		Interpreter and Translator	25	
10		Non-permanents.		
13		Extra Clerks 1,245		
		Extra Committee Reporting 368		
		Extra Messengers 7,260		
			8,873	
			0,010	
			12,458	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	8	Office requisites	50	
	9	Printing and stationery	500	
	10	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,		
		maintenance, rent, and calls)	450	
	11	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in- cidental to the other items of this subdivision	00	
		cidental to the other items of this subdivision	20	
			1,020	
		Total—Subdivision No. II	1,020	13,47
				,
		Subdivision No. III.—Law Drafting Office.		
	12	SALARIES-		
			1	
		Bill Drafting Department_		
1		Bill Drafting Department—	1 110	
1		Law Draftsman	1,110	
1		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £	1,110	
		Law Draftsman <	1,110	
1 2		Law Draftsman <	,	
		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £ 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495	1,110	
		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £ 576 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes	1,071	
2		Law DraftsmanAssistant Law Draftsmen—£1 at £5761 at £495Compilation Department—Compiler of StatutesClerical and General—	,	
2		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £ 576 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes	1,071	
2 1 1		Law DraftsmanAssistant Law Draftsmen—£1 at £5761 at £495Compilation Department—Compiler of StatutesClerical and General—	1,071 110	
2 1		Law DraftsmanAssistant Law Draftsmen£1 at £5761 at £495Compilation DepartmentCompiler of StatutesClerical and GeneralTypist and Office Assistant	1,071 110	
2 1 1		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £ 1 at £576 .576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	1,071 110 216	
2 1 1	13	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act,	1,071 110 216 2,507	
2 1 1		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908	1,071 110 216	
2 1 1	13	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of	1,071 110 216 2,507 11	
2 1 1	14	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable)	1,071 110 216 2,507	
2 1 1		Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage,	1,071 110 216 2,507 11 415	
2 1 1	14 15	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies	1,071 110 216 2,507 11 415 40	
2 1 1	14 15 16	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— £ 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Ocompilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire	1,071 110 216 2,507 11 415 40	
2 1 1	14 15 16	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 11$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Telephone services (including installation, extensions, maintenance, rent, and calls) Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Telephone services (including installation, extensions, maintenance, rent, and calls)	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 11$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Telephone services (including installation, extensions, maintenance, rent, and calls) Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Sale of "Index to the Laws of New £	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	
2 1 1	14 15 16 17 18	Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen— & 1 at £576 576 1 at £495 495 Compilation Department— Compiler of Statutes 495 Compiler of Statutes Clerical and General— Typist and Office Assistant OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Annual certificates under the Law Practitioners Act, 1908 Compilation and printing "Index to the Laws of New Zealand" (recoverable) Office requisites, printing and stationery, postage, and contingencies Purchase of law reports and other publications Taxi-hire Telephone services (including installation, extensions, maintenance, rent, and calls) Travelling expenses and allowances of Law Draftsman visiting France investigating earthquake legislation Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Sale of "Index to the Laws of New £	$1,071 \\ 110 \\ 216 \\ 2,507 \\ 11 \\ 415 \\ 40 \\ 25 \\ 50 \\ 40 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 10 \\ 1$	

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.